
AMO NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS 

 
DANIA BEACH, FL  33004-4109 
601 S. Federal Highway 
(954) 921-2221 / (800) 362-0513 
 
William Barrere, Na9onal President  
Mobile: (415) 654-2671 
wbarrere@amo-union.org 
 
Robert Rice, Na9onal Secretary-Treasurer 
Mobile: (954) 295-6160 
brice@amo-union.org 
 
Daniel J. Robichaux, Na9onal Execu9ve Vice President 
Mobile: (985) 201-5462 
drobichaux@amo-union.org 
 
Jeff Richards, Na9onal Vice President, Deep Sea 
Mobile: (954) 270-2694 
jrichards@amo-union.org 
 
Todd Christensen, East Coast Representa9ve  
Mobile: (561) 806-3768 / tchristensen@amo-union.org / Extension 1007 
 
Robert Silva, Government Liaison  
Mobile: (954) 765-8149 / bsilva@amo-union.org / Extension 1013 
 
Alex Butler, West Coast Representa9ve 
Mobile: (510) 918-8341 
abutler@amo-union.org 
 
Kathleen Friel, Career Advancement Liaison  
Mobile: (786) 350-8160 
kfriel@amo-union.org 
 
Dispatch: (800) 345-3410 / dispatch@amo-union.org 
Brendan Keller, Dispatcher (bkeller@amo-union.org) 
(800) 362-0513 Extension 1061 / Mobile: (954) 817-4000 
Roy Emrick, Jr., Dispatcher (remrick@amo-union.org) 
(800) 362-0513 Extension 1060 / Mobile: (954) 298-7635 



Member Services: (800) 362-0513 Extension 1050 
memberservices@amo-union.org / FAX: (954) 367-1066 
 
Contract Analysis: Chris Holmes 
cholmes@amo-union.org / contracts@amo-union.org 
 
OFFICES 

 
WASHINGTON, D.C.  20003 
700 Pennsylvania Avenue SE, Suite 530 
FAX: (202) 479-1188 
 
T. Chris9an Spain, Na9onal Vice President, Government Rela9ons 
Mobile: (202) 658-8887 
cspain@amo-union.org 
 
Alaina Basciano, Na9onal Assistant Vice President, Government Rela9ons 
Mobile: (202) 603-4548 
abasciano@amo-union.org 
 
TOLEDO, OH  43604 
One Mari^me Plaza, Third Floor 
FAX: (419) 255-2350 
 
John E. Clemons, Na9onal Vice President, Great Lakes 
Mobile: (419) 346-6193 
jclemons@amo-union.org 
(800) 362-0513 Extension 6003 
 
Joseph T. Brown, Na9onal Vice President, Inland Waters 
Mobile: (419) 309-1729 
jbrown@amo-union.org 
(800) 362-0513 Extension 6007 
 
Peter Kinsey, Great Lakes Representa9ve 
Mobile: (419) 917-6671 
pkinsey@amo-union.org 
 
Michelle Moffib, Dispatcher 
mmoffib@amo-union.org 
(800) 362-0513 Extension 6005 / Mobile: (419) 481-3470 



STAR CENTER 
 
STUDENT SERVICES/LODGING AND COURSE INFORMATION       
2 West Dixie Highway 
Dania Beach, FL  33004-4312 
(954) 920-3222 Extension 201 / (800) 942-3220 Extension 201 
Course Abendance Confirma^on: (800) 942-3220 Extension 200 
24 Hours: (954) 920-3222 Extension 7999 / FAX: (954) 920-3140 
 
AMO Coast Guard Legal Aid Program 
 
Michael Reny 
Mobile: (419) 346-1485 
(419) 243-1105 
MikeReny@BEX.NET 
FAX: (419) 243-8953 


